

8
SLP(C)... 8603 OF 2002
ITEM No.12
and 57

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 8603/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2002 in RP 1182/01
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNIT TURST OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SHUKLA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
With

SLP(C)No.20840/2002,SLP(C)No.20911/2002,SLP(C)No.21081/2002,
SLP(C)No.21085/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8608/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8631/2002,
SLP(C)...CC 8634/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8636/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8637/2002,
SLP(C)...CC 8638/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8640/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8644/2002,
SLP(C)...CC 8645/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8647/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8648/2002,
SLP(C)...CC 8649/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8655/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8678/2002,
SLP(C)...CC 8696/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8783/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8801/2002,
SLP(C)...CC 8819/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8832/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8898/2002,
SLP(C)...CC 8917/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8938/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8978/2002

Date : 18/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar Mehdiratta, Adv.
Mr. Anishg Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as
on the prayer for interim relief.
No orders on applications for impleadment.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master