

SLP(C)No. 24837 OF 2002

ITEM No.28

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24837/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2002 in RP 1182/01
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNIT TRUST OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SHUKLA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim stay/Intervention/Impleadment)
With

SLP(C)No.20840/2002, SLP(C)No.20911/2002, SLP(C)No.21081/2002,
SLP(C)No.21085/2002, SLP(C)No.23949/2002, SLP(C)No.24054/2002,
SLP(C)No.24055/2002, SLP(C)No.24057/2002, SLP(C)No.24059/2002,
SLP(C)No.24062/2002, SLP(C)No.24066/2002, SLP(C)No.24087/2002,
SLP(C)No.24090/2002, SLP(C)No.24094/2002, SLP(C)No.24095/2002,
SLP(C)No.24097/2002, SLP(C)No.24099/2002, SLP(C)No.24101/2002,
SLP(C)No.24731/2002, SLP(C)No.24735/2002, SLP(C)No.24736/2002,
SLP(C)No.24737/2002, SLP(C)No.24739/2002, SLP(C)No.24741/2002,
SLP(C)No.24836/2002, SLP(C)No.24838/2002, SLP(C)No.24839/2002

Date : 25/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Mehdiratta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Two weeks' time is allowed to comply with the
office report. In default of complying with the office
report within the said period, the SLPs will stand
dismissed.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master