

10
SLP(C)No. 24837 OF 2002
ITEM No.39

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24837/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2002 in RP 1182/01
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNIT TRUST OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SHUKLA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment)
With

SLP(C)No.10573/2003, SLP(C)No.10640/2003, SLP(C)No.10797/2003,
SLP(C)No.10799/2003, SLP(C)No.10801/2003, SLP(C)No.10802/2003,
SLP(C)No.10803/2003, SLP(C)No.10804/2003, SLP(C)No.10805/2003,
SLP(C)No.10806/2003, SLP(C)No.10807/2003, SLP(C)No.10808/2003,
SLP(C)No.10809/2003, SLP(C)No.10810/2003, SLP(C)No.10928/2003,
SLP(C)No.10949/2003, SLP(C)No.10953/2003, SLP(C)No.10955/2003,
SLP(C)No.10992/2003, SLP(C)No.10994/2003, SLP(C)No.10997/2003,
SLP(C)No.11085/2003, SLP(C)No.11091/2003, SLP(C)No.11094/2003,
SLP(C)No.11096/2003, SLP(C)No.11098/2003, SLP(C)No.11112/2003,
SLP(C)No.11118/2003, SLP(C)No.11119/2003, SLP(C)No.11123/2003,
SLP(C)No.11127/2003, SLP(C)No.11131/2003, SLP(C)No.11153/2003,
SLP(C)No.11154/2003, SLP(C)No.11156/2003, SLP(C)No.11198/2003,
SLP(C)No.11199/2003, SLP(C)No.11204/2003, SLP(C)No.11231/2003,
SLP(C)No.11233/2003, SLP(C)No.11252/2003, SLP(C)No.12813/2003,
SLP(C)No.12815/2003, SLP(C)No.20840/2002, SLP(C)No.20911/2002,
SLP(C)No.21081/2002, SLP(C)No.21085/2002, SLP(C)No.23949/2002,
SLP(C)No.24054/2002, SLP(C)No.24055/2002, SLP(C)No.24057/2002,
SLP(C)No.24059/2002, SLP(C)No.24062/2002, SLP(C)No.24066/2002,
SLP(C)No.24087/2002, SLP(C)No.24090/2002, SLP(C)No.24094/2002,
SLP(C)No.24095/2002, SLP(C)No.24097/2002, SLP(C)No.24099/2002,
SLP(C)No.24101/2002, SLP(C)No.24731/2002, SLP(C)No.24735/2002,
SLP(C)No.24736/2002, SLP(C)No.24737/2002, SLP(C)No.24739/2002,
SLP(C)No.24741/2002, SLP(C)No.24836/2002, SLP(C)No.24838/2002, SLP(C)No.24839/2002

Date : 13/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appearing parties:

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Ms. Manju Prasad, Adv.

In 10640/03 Mr. M.L.Verma, S.rAdv.
For R.1 Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rampal Singh, adv.

R.No.73 In person
in 11096/03 Mr. Gokaran Nath Tewari

For UOI Mr. R.K.Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Kaul, Adv.

Canara Bank, UP Mr. Anil, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.
Mr. Devender Singh, Adv.

For R.2 Mr. Rajender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Vijaya Bank Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pratap, adv.

Mr. Jawahar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

-3-

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Verma, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudheer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Prashanti Rai, Adv.

For SBI Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

Centurian Bank Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Romit Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Mehndiratta, Adv.

For R.No.22 Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

-4-

Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Gopalan, Adv.

For R.7 Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

In 11085

For R.2 in Mr. Anil Kumar Airi, Adv.

24839 Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.

Bank of America Mr. Rajender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Oriental Bank of Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Commerce Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant P. Adv.

Ms. G. Indria, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co. Advs.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Puri, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Jenis, Adv.

-5-

Mr. R.V. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. B.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners will take fresh steps for service on unserved respondents. Four weeks' time granted for that purpose. The respondents who have been served are granted four weeks' time to file their responses.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER