

@Z

SLP(C)No. 24837 OF 2002

ITEM No.26

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24837/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2002 in RP 1182/2001  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNIT TRUST OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SHUKLA

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10573 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10640 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10797 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10799 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10801 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10802 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10803 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10804 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10805 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10806 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10807 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10808 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

...2/-  
- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.10809 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10810 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10928 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10949 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10953 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10955 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10992 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.10994 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10997 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11085 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11091 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11094 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11096 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11098 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11112 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11118 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11119 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11123 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11127 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

...3/-

- 3 -

S.L.P. (C) No.11131 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11153 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11154 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11156 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11198 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11199 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11204 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11231 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11233 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.11252 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.12813 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.12815 of 2003  
(With appln.(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14980-14981 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs, impleading party and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14983-14984 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs, impleading party, directions and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14985-14986 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14987-14988 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14989-14990 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14991-14992 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)  
..4/-

- 4 -

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14993-14994 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14995-14996 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14997-14998 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15001-15002 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15009-15010 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15012-15013 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15014-15015 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15016-15017 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15018-15019 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs, impleading party and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15020-15021 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15023-15024 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15025-15026 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and impleading party)

S.L.P. (C) No.20840 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20911 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.21081 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.21085 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.23949 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

...5/-  
- 5 -

S.L.P. (C) No.24054 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment)

S.L.P. (C) No.24055 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment)

S.L.P. (C) No.24057 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24059 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24062 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24066 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24087 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24090 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment)

S.L.P. (C) No.24094 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24095 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24097 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment)

S.L.P. (C) No.24099 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment)

S.L.P. (C) No.24101 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24731 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24735 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

...6/-  
- 6 -

S.L.P. (C) No.24736 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24737 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24739 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for interim stay and Intervention/Impleadment)

S.L.P. (C) No.24741 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24836 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24838 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24839 of 2002  
(With appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.N. Bhat,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Parveen Mehdiratta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.  
Ms. Varuna Gugnani Bhandari,Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.  
Mr. S. Kirpal,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Kaul,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.  
...7/-  
- 7 -

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Nanekar,Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajender Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Deepali Puri,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Chawla,Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. R.V. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

In-person

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Panicker,Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kulshrestha,Adv.  
Mr. C.L. Bashal,Adv.  
Ms. Chanchal Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Yadav,Adv.

...8/-  
- 8 -

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Vais,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Ms. Tehmina Punvani,Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy Jha,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mullick,Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Reena Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitions where service is not complete:

The unserved respondents shall be served afresh within a period of four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service on the unserved respondents, the special leave petitions as against the said unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to court.

Petitions where service is complete:

De-tag these petitions from the petitions where service is not complete.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List these petitions thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master                      Court Master