

ü+

SLP(C)No. 24837 OF 2002
ITEM No.34

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24837/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2002 in RP 1182/01
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNIT TRUST OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SHUKLA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment)
With

SLP(C)No.10573/2003, SLP(C)No.10640/2003, SLP(C)No.10797/2003,
SLP(C)No.10799/2003, SLP(C)No.10801/2003, SLP(C)No.10802/2003,
SLP(C)No.10803/2003, SLP(C)No.10804/2003, SLP(C)No.10805/2003,
SLP(C)No.10806/2003, SLP(C)No.10807/2003, SLP(C)No.10808/2003,
SLP(C)No.10809/2003, SLP(C)No.10810/2003, SLP(C)No.10928/2003,
SLP(C)No.10949/2003, SLP(C)No.10953/2003, SLP(C)No.10955/2003,
SLP(C)No.10992/2003, SLP(C)No.10994/2003, SLP(C)No.10997/2003,
SLP(C)No.11085/2003, SLP(C)No.11091/2003, SLP(C)No.11094/2003,
SLP(C)No.11096/2003, SLP(C)No.11098/2003, SLP(C)No.11112/2003,
SLP(C)No.11118/2003, SLP(C)No.11119/2003, SLP(C)No.11123/2003,
SLP(C)No.11127/2003, SLP(C)No.11131/2003, SLP(C)No.11153/2003,
SLP(C)No.11154/2003, SLP(C)No.11156/2003, SLP(C)No.11198/2003,
SLP(C)No.11199/2003, SLP(C)No.11204/2003, SLP(C)No.11231/2003,
SLP(C)No.11233/2003, SLP(C)No.11252/2003, SLP(C)No.12813/2003,
SLP(C)No.12815/2003, SLP(C)No.14980-14981/2002, SLP(C)No.14983-14984/2002,
SLP(C)No.14985-14986/2002, SLP(C)No.14987-14988/2002, SLP(C)No.14989-14990/2002,
SLP(C)No.14991-14992/2002, SLP(C)No.14993-14994/2002, SLP(C)No.14995-14996/2002,
SLP(C)No.14997-14998/2002, SLP(C)No.15001-15002/2002, SLP(C)No.15009-15010/2002,
SLP(C)No.15012-15013/2002, SLP(C)No.15014-15015/2002, SLP(C)No.15016-15017/2002,
SLP(C)No.15018-15019/2002, SLP(C)No.15020-15021/2002, SLP(C)No.15023-15024/2002,
SLP(C)No.15025-15026/2002, SLP(C)No.20840/2002, SLP(C)No.20911/2002,
SLP(C)No.21081/2002, SLP(C)No.21085/2002, SLP(C)No.23949/2002,
SLP(C)No.24054/2002, SLP(C)No.24055/2002, SLP(C)No.24057/2002,
SLP(C)No.24059/2002, SLP(C)No.24062/2002, SLP(C)No.24066/2002,
SLP(C)No.24087/2002, SLP(C)No.24090/2002, SLP(C)No.24094/2002,
SLP(C)No.24095/2002, SLP(C)No.24097/2002, SLP(C)No.24099/2002,
SLP(C)No.24101/2002, SLP(C)No.24731/2002, SLP(C)No.24735/2002,
SLP(C)No.24736/2002, SLP(C)No.24737/2002, SLP(C)No.24739/2002,
SLP(C)No.24741/2002, SLP(C)No.24836/2002, SLP(C)No.24838/2002, SLP(C)No.24839/2002

Date : 05/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

:2:

For Petitioner (s) Mr.K.N. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Praveen Mehndiratta,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr.Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. SUK Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Bikar Kar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
M/s Lawyers Knit & Co.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopal Krishan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Puri, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Amit Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Samiyar, Adv.

Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Adv.

: 3 :

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

in SLP.10802/03 Respondent-in-person
& 10955/03

Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.
Mr. R. R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. M. L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Misra, Adv.

Mr.P.I.Jose,Adv.
Mr.Jenis V.Francis,Adv.
Mr.K.S.Bhati,Adv.

Mr.Goolam E.Vahanvati,SG
Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.V.K.Verma,Adv.

Mr.S.C.Paul,Adv.
Mr.Gurmeet Singh,Adv.
Mr.C.L.Bansal,Adv.
Ms.Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.

Ms.Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Ms.Suresh Kumari,Adv.
Mr.A.P.Mohanty,Adv.

Mr.K.R.Nambiar,Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Neeraj Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Yatish Mohan,Adv.
Mr.Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Rai,Adv.

Ms.Rachna Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Tehmina Punvani,Adv.
Ms.Divya Roy Jha,Adv.
Ms.Bina Gupta,Adv.

: 4 :

Mr.M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters in which counter affidavits have been filed are delinked and will be listed in the next week.

The matters in which counter affidavits have not been filed, liberty is granted to the appearing respondents to file their counter affidavits, if they so desire.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER